
Most Catalog Values in this Auction are 2024 or 2025 Scott Values.  Please Note
that Scott Catalog Values are for VF condition.  The Scott Value for MNH is used
where available for Never Hinged stamps.  The "Suggested Value" is our estimate
of the current Retail Value of the specific lot (based on condition and quantity). 
This takes into account centering, faults, freshness, original gum, quality,
duplication and other factors not reflected in the Scott Catalog Value.  The

"Suggested Value" is NOT a minimum bid; but it does reflect the actual market
value of the particular lot, and bids substantially below the "Suggested Value" are
not likely to take the lot.  In general, the Opening Bid (Starting Bid) is about 50%
of the “Suggested Value”.  We reserve the right to reject any bid which we believe
to be unrealistic.  NOTE:  We use the following symbols in our catalog.

                   E  -  Estimate of Catalog Value                                     F  -  Face Value ($ U.S.)
                    M  -  Est. ($ U.S.) Michel Catalog                                R  -  Retail Value ($ U.S.)

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

Lot No.  Scott No.                                                          Scott           Suggested
                                                                            Cat. Value          Value

UNITED STATES

1 o 24, 33, 78, 96,  Four Diff. Stamps (1857-68 Issues), Used, Generally S . 905.00 200.00
2 i 24, 63, 73, 156, 157, 209,  Six Diff. (1857-82 Issues), Unused, No Gum 590.00 120.00
3 o 36 (Plate 1), 1857 Issue, Used, "Red" Cancel, Sound Cond., F-VF . 345.00 170.00
4 o 39 "90 c. Blue" (1860 Issue), Used, Creased, Repaired Pulled Pe . . 10,000.00 600.00
5 o 73 "2 c. Black", 1863 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., VF Centering fo . 70.00 36.00
6 i, o 75, 215, 421 // 439 (8 Diff.), 1862-1914 Issues, Mint & Used, Mixed . . 1202.00 320.00
7 o 77 "15 c. Black," 1866 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., VF Centering f . 190.00 90.00
8 o 116 "10 c. Yellow" (1869 Issue), Used, Sound Cond., VF-XF Center 110.00 + 90.00
9 o 116, 117,  "10 c. & 12 c. Values", 1869 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., Fine, 240.00 80.00
10 o 119 "15 c. Columbus", Type II (1869 Issue), Used, Deep Colors, S . 200.00 100.00
11 o 120 "24 c. Green & Violet," 1869 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., Fine, . . 650.00 200.00
12 o 121 "30 c. Ultramarine & Carmine," 1869 Issue, Used, Sound Cond. 450.00 130.00
13 o 230-239, 285-291,  17 Diff. Stamps, 1893 & 1898 Issues, All Used, . . . 592.45 220.00
14 i 230 // 237,  6 Diff. "Columbians", 1893 Issue, Unused (No Gum), . . . . 309.00 90.00
15 ii 230 // 719, 49 Diff., 1893-1932 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, MNH, F-VF, 602.50 180.00
16 i 232 "3 c. Columbian" (1893 Issue), Unused, OG, LH, Sound Cond., 35.00 + 40.00
17 o 234, 237-239 (4), 1893 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., F-VF, SCV is . . . . . 196.50 70.00
18 o 235 // 404,  1893-1915 Issues, 31 Diff. Commemoratives, All Used, . . . 812.00 180.00
19 o 240 "50 c. Columbian", 1898 Issue, Unused, No Gum, Sound Cond., 200.00 + 160.00
20 i 290 "10 c. Trans-Miss." (1898 Issue), Unused, OG, HR, Sound Co . 140.00 + 80.00
21 o 292 "$1.00 Trans-Miss" (1898 Issue), Used, "Philadelphia" Cancel . 700.00 400.00
22 ii 294-299 (6),  "Pan-Am" Set Cmpt., 1901 Issue, Generally Sound Cond . 957.50 320.00
23 ii 294-299 (6),  "Pan-Am" Set Cmpt., 1901 Issue, Generally Sound Cond . 957.50 320.00
24 i 294-299 (6),  "Pan-Am" Set Cmpt., 1901 Issue, Unused, No Gum, Gen . 383.00 100.00
25 i 294-299 (6),  "Pan-Am" Set Cmpt., 1901 Issue, Mint, Sound Cond., OG 383.00 180.00
26 o 294 // 628,  34 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, 1901-26 Commemor. . 415.00 150.00
27 ii 295 "2 c. Pan-Am.", 1901 Issue, Top Margin Imprint Single, Sound. 105.00 40.00
28 ii 440 "50 c. Value" (1915 Issue), MNH, OG, Sound Cond., Small . . . 1100.00 320.00
29 ii 499 // 536,  14 Diff. Stamps, 1917-20 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, MNH, 677.25 260.00
30 i 501 // 533,  14 Diff. Mint Stamps, 1917-20 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, , . 383.00 150.00
31 i 512 // 723, E12 // K3,  33 Diff. Stamps, Mint, Sound Cond., OG, Most . 696.50 180.00
32 ii,i 537 // 725,  99 Diff. Stamps, 1919-32 Issues, Mint, Generally Sound . . . 798.00 200.00
33 ii 611 "2 c. Harding", Imperf., 1923 Issue, Top & Right Margin Blks . 80.00 36.00
34 ii 611 (x 48),  Imperf. "Harding" (1922 Issue), Accumulation of Blks. &r . 480.00 + 240.00
35 ii 614-617, 621, 649, 650,  Seven Diff. Blks. of 4, 1924-28 Issues, Sound. 281.00 120.00
36 i 616 "5 c. Blue," 1924 Issue, Bottom Margin P# Blk. of 6, Mint, S . . 250.00 100.00
37 ii 619 "5 c. Dark Blue," 1925 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, MNH, Superb, 290.00 100.00
38 ii 658 // 678 (12 Diff.), 1929 Issues, Sound Cond., MNH, OG, F-VF, . . . 414.50 130.00
39 ii,i 716 // 771,  75 Diff. Items, 1932-35 Issues, All Mint, Sound Cond., OG 309.00 100.00
40 ii,i 716 // 771,  55 Diff. Items (on Album Pages), 1932-35 Issues, All Mint 245.00 100.00
41 ii 778 // 5079,  45 Diff. Souv. Sheets, All Sets are Cmpt., Sound Cond., , . 131.35 F 200.00
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

SALE  # 520
SATURDAY,  June 29,  2024

AUCTION  BEGINS  AT  12:00  NOON  (EDT)

LIVE ON-LINE BIDDING WILL BE AVAILABLE

1



Lot No.  Scott No.                                                                                                       Scott           Suggested
                                                                                                                                                Cat. Value          Value
UNITED STATES  (Cont.)
42 o 859-893 (35), "Famous Americans" Set Cmpt. (x 20), Used, Generally. . 321.00 80.00
43 ii 2002b, 2002Ac,  "20 c. Birds & Flowers," 2 Diff. MNH Sheets (2 of E . 40.00 F 55.00
44 ii 3137 // 3535,  10 Diff. "Looney Tunes" Bklts., 1997-2001 Issues, Inclu . 271.25 120.00
45 ii 3182-3191 (10), "Celebrate the Century", Cmpt. Set of 10 Diff. Mini-S, 123.00 65.00
46 ii 3182-3191 (10), "Celebrate the Century", Cmpt. Set of 10 Diff. Mini-S 123.00 70.00
47 ii 3409-3413 (5) "Space" Souv. Sheets, Uncut Press Sheet with 5 Diff. It . 140.00 80.00
48 ii 3409-3413 (5), "Space" Souv. Sheets, 2000 Issue, Cmpt. Set, Sound Con 135.00 80.00
U.S.  AIRMAIL
49 o C1-C6 (6),  Cmpt. Sets (1918-23 Issues), Used, Sound Cond., VF, SCV 175.00 140.00
50 o C2 "16 c. Green", Blk. of 4, 1918 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., VF, . . 140.00 100.00
U.S.  BACK-OF-BOOK
51 i E9 "10 c. Ultramarine", 1914 Issue, Mint, Sound Cond., OG, LH, . 190.00 40.00
52 ii,o O127-O163,  35 Diff. Singles + 21 Coil Pairs (or Strips) + 45 Blks. of 4 533.00 180.00
U.S.  REVENUES
53 o PROPRIETARY Revenue Stamps (1898 Series), Affixed to Medicine . . .... 240.00
54 o R2c // R67c,  58 Diff., All are Perforated Issues, Used, Generally Sou . . 1802.00 340.00
55 o R3c // R85c,  27 Singles + 6 Pairs + 2 Blks. of 4, All Diff., Used, Sound 199.00 60.00
56 o R103 // R124,  10 Diff. Stamps, 1871 Issue, Used, Pen Cancels, Sound, 845.00 260.00
57 o R115 // R128,  6 Diff., Used, Pen Cancels, Sound Cond., AVG-VF Cent 358.90 90.00
58 o R117 // R149,  9 Diff., Used, All with Cut-Cancels (Cataloged as Such), 685.25 160.00
59 o R117 // R150,  7 Diff., Used, Some Mixed Cond., Some Cut-Cancels (C 860.00 180.00
60 o R118 // R128,  7 Diff., Used, All with Pen Cancel, Sound Cond., F-VF, 492.50 150.00
61 o R126 "$3.50 Blue & Black", 1871 Issue, Used, Neat Hand Stamp Can 450.00 180.00
62 o R134 // R151,  10 Diff., Used, Neat Pen Cancels, Generally Sound Cond 558.65 170.00
63 o R136 // R144,  5 Diff. Stamps, Used, 1872 Issues, Sound Cond., Mostly 428.00 140.00
64 o R137 // R149,  7 Diff. Stamps, Used, 1871-72 Issues, Some Mixed Cond 860.00 240.00
U.S.  HUNTING/DUCK
65 ii RW35 // RW53,  12 Diff. MNH, Duck Stamps, 1968 // 1986 Issues, Sou 318.00 120.00
66 ii RW60 // RW84A,  9 Diff. MNH Duck Stamps, 1993 // 2017 Issues, Sou 145.00 F 200.00
U.S.  COLLECTIONS OF P# BLOCKS
67 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,300 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. or Margin St 237.00  F 260.00
68 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,800 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. or Margin St 234.00  F 260.00
69 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,200 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. of 4, All 20 268.00  F 300.00
70 ii ACCUMULATION,  800 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. of 4, All 29 c. 232.00  F 260.00
71 ii ACCUMULATION,  700 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. of 4, All 32 c. 225.00  F 280.00
72 ii ACCUMULATION,  4,100 MNH Stamps, All are P# Blks. (or Margin St 268.00  F 300.00
U.S.  COMPLETE MINT SHEETS
73 ii 2002b // 4072a,  7 Diff. Mint Sheets (4 Still in USPS Retail Wrap), 20 c 96.60  F 120.00
74 ii 2975 "32 c. Civil War" (25 Cmpt. Mint Sheets), Sound Cond., OG, . 812.00 300.00
75 ii 3182-3191 (10), "Celebrate the Century", Cmpt. Set of 10 Diff. Mini-,. . 123.00 65.00
76 ii "FOREVER"  Issues, 24 Cmpt. Mint Sheets (15 Diff.), Sound Cond., . . 286.16 F 460.00
77 ii "FOREVER"  Issues, 20 Cmpt. Mint Sheets (10 Diff., 2 of Each), Sou . 292.00 F 460.00
78 ii "FOREVER"  Issues, 22 Cmpt. Mint Sheets (11 Diff., 2 of Each), Sou . 321.20 F 500.00
79 ii "LEGENDS OF HOLLYWOOD", 3 Diff. Sheets (15 of Each), Marily . 288.00 F 460.00
80 ii "MOVIE" & TV Related Issues, 27 Diff. MNH Sheets, Includes 14 Di. . 190.32 F 280.00
81 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 41 Diff. Mint Sheets, 20 c. to 32 c. Valu . 262.77 F 300.00
82 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 46 Diff. Mint Sheets, 32 c. to 44 c. Value 253.23 F 320.00
83 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 32 Diff. Mint Sheets, 34 c. to 44 c. Value 196.88 F 300.00
84 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 44 Diff. Mint Sheets, 29 c., 32 c. & 33 c. 268.07 F 360.00
85 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 36 Diff. Mint Sheets, 29 c. to 44 c. Value 195.39 F 300.00
86 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 58 Mint Sheets (40 Diff.), 4 c. to 20 c. Va 215.54 F 240.00
87 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 87 Mint Sheets (21 Diff.), 33 c. to 42 c. Va 382.65 F 550.00
88 ii COMMEMORATIVE Issues, 64 MNH Sheets (9 Diff.), 29 c. & 32 c. Va 331.48 F 460.00
U.S.  BOOKLET PANES & COMPLETE BOOKLETS
89 ii "FIRST CLASS" and Non-Denominational ("First Class") Bklt. Panes, . 366.84 F 550.00
90 ii "FOREVER" Issues, 24 Cmpt. Bklts., All are Never-Folded (6 Diff., 4 . 350.40 F 550.00
91 ii COLLECTION,  54 Diff. Bklts., 20 c. to 44 c. Values, All are Never-F . 281.82 F 340.00
 92 ii COMPLETE BOOKLETS (With Covers), 64 Diff., 20 c. to 33 c. Valu., 300.61 F 360.00
U.S.  POSTAL STATIONERY
93 i POSTAL CARDS,  25 Diff. Cmpt. Sets (Pre-Stamped Postal Cards), M 265.55 R 200.00
94 ii UY5 Reply Postal Card (1910 Issue), Unused, No Printing, Folded . . 175.00 48.00
U.S.  COMMEMORATIVE PANELS, SOUVENIR PAGES & SOUVENIR CARDS
95 ii CP263-CP266 (4),  "AMERIPEX", Commemorative Panels (1986 Issue) 252.00 90.00
96 o SOUVENIR PAGES,  28 Diff., All with Better Stamps and First Day . . 513.45 120.00
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Lot No.  Scott No.                                                                                                       Scott           Suggested
                                                                                                                                                Cat. Value          Value
PHILIPPINES (U.S. POSSESSION)
97 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 245 Total Stamps, Nearly All are Used, 1 . .... 300.00
98 ii,i ACCUMULATION,  540 Mint Stamps, Many as Multiples, Includes . . 735.00 ++ 340.00

U.S.  LARGE & MISC. LOTS

99 ii COLLECTION, 2000-08 Period, About 680 Diff. Stamps (in Mounts . . 262.00 F 360.00
100 ii COLLECTION,  1980-2000 Period, About 1,300 Diff. Stamps (in M . . 278.65 F 360.00
101 o, i COLLECTION,  Over 900 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mounted in a Clean . .... 80.00
102 ii,i COLLECTION,  1935-76 Period, About 780 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, S . 63.00 F 140.00
103 o, i COLLECTION,  About 235 Diff. Stamps, All B.O.B. Issues, Nearly A . 1500.00 E 360.00
104 o, i COLLECTION,  1857-2010 Period (Mostly 1930-92 Issues), About . . . .... 260.00

U.S. MINT STAMPS & POSTAGE

105 ii "DOLLAR"  Values,  28 Diff., $1.00 to $16.25 Values, Sound Cond., M 184.30 F 300.00
106 ii ACCUMULATION,  2,000 MNH Stamps, All 13 c. & 18 c. Values, Sou 290.00 F 320.00
107 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,300 MNH Stamps, All 20 c., 22 c. & 25 c. Value 287.00 F 320.00
108 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,500 MNH Stamps, All 20 c. Values, Sound Cond 300.00 F 340.00
109 ii ACCUMULATION,  900 MNH Stamps, All 25 c., 32 c. &  33 c. Values, 268.00 F 320.00
110 ii ACCUMULATION,  1,800 MNH Stamps, 8 c. to 25 c. Values, Sound C 251.00 F 280.00
111 ii ACCUMULATION,  4,400 MNH Stamps, All 5 c. & 6 c. Values, Sound 248.00 F 260.00
112 ii ACCUMULATION,  4,000 MNH Stamps, All 8 c. Values, Sound Cond., 320.00 F 340.00
113 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 2,600 Mint Stamps, 6 c. to 25 c. Values, So 260.00 F 280.00
114 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 2,200 Mint Stamps, Mostly 5 c. to 29 c. Val 289.00 F 300.00
115 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,650 Mint Stamps, Mostly 10 c. to 22 c. Va 221.30 F 240.00
116 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,800 Mint Stamps, 13 c., 15 c. & 20 c. Val 273.00 F 300.00
117 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,100 Mint Stamps, 20 c. to $1.00 Values, 268.74 F 320.00
118 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 3,800 Mint Stamps, Mostly 1 c. to 10 c. Va 238.69 F 240.00
119 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 4,200 Mint Stamps, 4 c. to 10 c. Values, So 289.00 F 320.00
120 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,800 Mint Stamps, 13 c., 15 c. & 20 c. Val 288.00 F 300.00
121 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,900 Mint Stamps, 13 c. to 22 c. Values, Co 330.00 F 360.00
122 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,400 Mint Stamps, Mostly 10 c. to 20 c. Va 236.55 F 260.00
123 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 3,000 Mint Stamps, Includes P#, Mail Early 288.00 F 300.00
124 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 3,400 Mint Stamps, 4 c. to 25 c. Values, So 412.00 F 440.00
125 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 2,600 Mint Stamps, Mostly 5 c. to 20 c. Va 347.00 F 380.00
126 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 2,500 Mint Stamps, 2 c. to 22 c. Values, So 416.91 F 440.00
127 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 3,500 Mint Stamps, Many Diff. Values, Pre 355.80 F 380.00
128 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 5,400 Mint Stamps, 4 c. to 19 c. Values, So 374.00 F 380.00
129 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 1,800 Mint Stamps, Mostly 10 c. to 20 c. V 338.60 F 360.00
130 ii ACCUMULATION,  About 2,700 Mint Stamps, Mostly 4 c. to 20 c. Val 350.22 F 360.00
131 i ACCUMULATION,  About 2000 Unused Stamps, All are No Gum, Dis 290.00 F 240.00
132 ii MINT SHEETS (With Minor Faults), 73 Items, 3 c. to 37 c. Values, Ind 336.34 F 340.00
133 ii,i MINT SHEETS,  Mostly 13 c. to 37 c. Values, Some Minor Faults or Sli 352.24 F 380.00
134 ii YEAR SETS,  1971 // 1991 Period, Accumulation of 59 Items (30 Diff.) 282.53 F 300.00
135 ii YEAR SETS,  11 Diff. (Cmpt for 1992-2002 Period), All in Unopened . 280.20 F 340.00
136 ii YEAR SETS,  10 Diff. Mint Year Sets, Each in USPS Retail Wrap (Uno 251.05 F 300.00

U.S.  BOX LOTS

137 o, i BOX LOT #1 (4.5 lbs.) Contains Over 3000 Stamps, Includes Some Ba .... 400.00
138 i, o BOX LOT #2 (2.5 lbs.) Contains Misc. Ephemera, Some Baseball Card .... 100.00
139 o, i BOX LOT #3 (10. lbs.) Contains About 7,500 Stamps, Mostly Used, Mo .... 240.00

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

NOTE

This is an Abbreviated Listing of the Lots in Sale #520
Full Descriptions and Photos of All Lots are Available on StampAuctionNetwork

A Link is Provided on Our Web Site: ModernStamps.com

 If you have any Questions, Please Contact us at:
248-968-3505   or   ModernStamps@ATT.NET
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Lot No.  Scott No.                                                                                                       Scott           Suggested
                                                                                                                                                Cat. Value          Value

U.S.  FIRST DAY COVERS

140 C 627 "2 c. Sesquicentennial", May 10, 1926 Issue, 33 F.D.C.'s (In . . . 750.00 E 260.00
141 C 772 "3 c. Connecticut", April 26, 1935 Issue, 53 Diff. Cacheted . . . . 900.00 E 300.00
142 C 784 "3 c. Susan B. Anthony", Aug. 26, 1936 Issue, 57 Diff. Cache. . 950.00 E 320.00
143 C 835 "3 c. Constitution", June 21, 1938 Issue, 36 Diff. Cacheted . . . . 700.00 E 240.00
144 C 836 "3 c. Delaware", June 27, 1938 Issue, 50 Diff. Cacheted F.D. . . 900.00 E 300.00
145 C 837 "3 c. Northwest Territory", July 15, 1938 Issue, 42 Diff. Ca . . . 800.00 E 260.00
146 C 838 "3 c. Iowa", Aug. 24, 1938 Issue, 44 Diff. Cacheted F.D.C.'s. . . 900.00 E 300.00
147 C 929 "3 c. Iwo Jima", July 11, 1945 Issue, 64 Diff. Cacheted F.D. . . . 1200.00 E 400.00

UNITED NATIONS  COVERS

148 C COLLECTION,  1956-2010 Period, About 660 Diff. F.D.C.'s, All with. .... 60.00

WORLD WIDE BOX LOTS

149 o,i BOX LOT #1 (1.5 lbs.) Contains About 370 Stamps from Austria & C . .... 60.00
150 o, i BOX LOT #2 (12. lbs.) Contains Over 10,000 Stamps (World Wide), . . .... 160.00
151 i, o BOX LOT #3(4.5 lbs.) Contains About 5700 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1980 . .... 400.00

WORLD WIDE COLLECTIONS & LOTS

152 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  91 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, A Few are MNH, 615.00 180.00
153 ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  61 Diff. Items (Includes 13 "Princess Diana"), . 400.00 E 140.00
TOPICAL COLLECTIONS
154 ii,i "FREEDOM FROM HUNGER",  Topical Collection, 197 Stamps + 5 . .... 80.00
155 ii,i ANTI-MALARIA,  Topical Collection, About 172 Stamps + 15 Souv. . .... 240.00
156 ii WORLD WAR II,  Topical Collections, "The One Hundred Epic Even. . .... 180.00
157 ii WORLD WILDLIFE FUND,  182 Stamps + 2 Souv. Sheets + 1 Bklt., . 338.00 100.00

CANADA

158 ii 41 (x 3),  "3 c. Vermillion," 1888 Issue, OG, MNH, Strip of 3, Sound . . 750.00 160.00
159 i 87 // 148, C2, E3, E4, 18 Diff. Stamps, 1899-1930 Issues, Mint, Sound. 623.50 180.00
160 o 158 (x 28), "50 c. Bluenose" (1929 Issue), 28 Used Stamps, Generally . 2240.00 400.00
CANADA LARGE & MISC. LOTS
161 o, i BOX LOT (10. lbs.) Contains About 6,500 Stamps (Sorted in 5 Hard . . .... 360.00
162 ii COLLECTION,  73 Diff. Stamps, 1927-54 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, . 629.00 200.00
163 i COLLECTION,  20 Diff. Stamps, 1911-51 Period, All Mint, Sound Co. 1034.00 200.00
164 o, i COLLECTION,  1870-1932 Period, 75 Diff. Stamps, Nearly All are Us 1076.00 200.00
CANADIAN PROVINCES
165 i COLLECTION,  25 Diff. Stamps, Mint, Generally Sound Cond., Most . 940.00 240.00
NEWFOUNDLAND
166 i 28 // 60 (11 Diff.), Mint, 1865-96 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, AVG-VF, . 681.50 200.00

WORLD WIDE  A - Z
AFGHANISTAN
167 i,ii COLLECTION,  161 Diff. Mint Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, Pre-1960 . 308.00 120.00
ALBANIA
168 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 500 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mint & Used, M 1200.00 E 300.00
ANGOLA
169 i, o COLLECTION,  500 Diff. Stamps + 1 Souv. Sheet, 1870-1970 Period, 1000.00 300.00
ANTIGUA  (& BARBUDA)
170 i 22-30 (9),  1903 Issue, Mint, OG, LH, Sound Cond., F-VF, SCV is $38 384.75 180.00
171 i COLLECTION,  1882-1965 Issues, 100 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, M. 933.00 320.00
ARGENTINA
172 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Over 2500 Stamps, Pre-2000 Period, Mint & Use. .... 400.00
AUSTRALIA
173 ii 1508a-1523a (16),  Cmpt. Set of Booklets in a Commemorative Folder . 160.00 + 90.00
174 ii ACCUMULATION,  Mostly 1967-81 Period, 675 Stamps + 17 Bklts. + 1380.00 + 340.00
175 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 1,600 Stamps, Mostly Used, Slight Duplic . 1000.00 E 200.00
176 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 1,200 Stamps, Mint & Used, Mostly Diff.,. 1100.00 E 240.00

Suggested Value is Not a Minimum or Reserve Bid
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Lot No.  Scott No.                                                                                                       Scott           Suggested
                                                                                                                                                Cat. Value          Value
AUSTRIA
177 ii,i 27, 36 // 104,  49 Diff. Stamps, 1867-1907 Issues, Sound Cond., All are 659.55 240.00
178 ii,i 110 // 298,  90 Diff. Stamps, 1908-24 Issues, Sound Cond., All are Min 760.00 300.00
179 ii,i 303 // 370,  50 Diff. Stamps, 1925-34 Issues, Sound Cond., All are Min 555.00 220.00
180 ii 382 // 615,  98 Diff. Stamps, Nearly All Cmpt. Sets, 1937-57 Period, So 596.00 220.00
181 ii 520-556 (37),  "Costume" Set Cmpt., 1948-52 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, 265.85 110.00
182 o, i ACCUMULATION,  1,600 Stamps (Sorted on Stock Pages), Mint & Us .... 200.00
183 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 1,100 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mostly Mint, o 1200.00 E 400.00
184 ii,i B11 // B296,  117 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, 1920-55 Issues, All 513.00 200.00
185 ii B138-B141 (4),  Cmpt. Set (as Blks. of 4), 1936 Issue, MNH, OG, Sou. 520.00 + 300.00
186 i,ii COLLECTION,  55 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, OG, Generally . 501.00 190.00
187 o, i COLLECTION,  1,700 Stamps, Hinged on Pages, 1850-1973 Period, M 2400.00 E 650.00
188 C N64-N69 (6),  Italian Occupation, Six Diff. Stamps on a Single Cover, . ..... 60.00
BAHAMAS
189 i COLLECTION,  69 Diff. Stamps, Mint, OG, 1902-54 Issues, Sound C . 299.00 90.00
BARBADOS
190 i 69 // 250, B1b // MR1,  108 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, Mostly LH, G 560.00 180.00
191 i COLLECTION,  78 Diff., Mint, 1882-1954 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, . 367.00 100.00
BELGIUM
192 i,ii 76 // 505,  99 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, 1894-1957 Period, Mint, 469.00 200.00
193 ii,o ACCUMULATION,  About 350 Stamps + 9 Bklts. + 21 Souv. Sheets,i. 900.00 E 260.00
194 ii COLLECTION,  433 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets (Semi-Postals & Pat 450.00 E 180.00
195 ii COLLECTION,  About 1,000 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, All are 1000.00 E 320.00
BHUTAN
196 ii "SPACE" Topical, "3-D" Souv. Sheets, 14 Diff. Items, 1967-73 Period,. 291.00 120.00
BRAZIL
197 ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  16 Diff., 1998-2008 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, 254.50 80.00
BRITISH COMMONWEALTH
198 o,  i ACCUMULATION,  About 900 Stamps, Mint & Used, Mostly Pre-19 . 1500.00 E 400.00
199 i, o ACCUMULATION,   About 2550 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1982, Mint and . .... 600.00
200 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Over 2500 Stamps, Mixed Mint & Used (Most a . .... 500.00
201 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Mostly British Africa & Malta, Over 1800 Stam . .... 320.00
202 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Caribbean Region, About 2450 Stamps, Mostly . .... 320.00
203 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  72 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, A Few are MNH, 750.00 260.00
204 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  112 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, A Few are MNH 890.00 280.00
205 ii BOOKLETS,  6 Diff. Cmpt. Bklts., 1953-63 Period, Includes Ascension 182.00 75.00
206 i BRITISH WEST INDIES,  146 Diff. Stamps, 1883-1955 Issues, Includ. 445.00 130.00
207 ii COLLECTION,  158 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. MNH Sets, OG, Sound C 501.50 180.00
208 i, o COLLECTION,  Brunei, Muscat & Oman, 157 Diff. Stamps, 1924-85 . 650.00 200.00
BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
209 ii,i 1 // 223,  114 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, Sound Cond., OG, . . . 696.50 280.00
BRITISH GUIANA
210 i COLLECTION,  55 Diff. Stamps, 1866-1952 Issues, All Mint, Genen. . 285.00 70.00
BRITISH HONDURAS
211 i COLLECTION,  67 Diff. Stamps, Mint, OG, 1888-1957 Issues, Gene. . 403.00 120.00
BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY
212 ii 63-77 (15),  "Bird" Topical, Cmpt. Set, UL Corner Margin Inscription . 141.00 60.00
CHINA
213 i 8N99-8N106, 8N113-8N123,  19 Diff., All Cmpt. Mint Sets, Sound Co 99.35 50.00
214 o 13 // 21,  9 Diff. Stamps, Used, 1888-94 Issues, Some Typical Rough . . 1215.00 260.00
REPUBLIC OF CHINA (TAIWAN)
215 ii SPECIMENS,  51 Diff., All Cmpt. MNH Sets, Sound Cond., VF, Scar . .... 150.00
CHINA (PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)
216 ii 2462b // 2965, B10B,   95 Diff. Stamps + 4 Souv. Sheets, 1998-99 Perio 575.70 180.00
217 ii 2699-2712,  2766a // 2826,  48 Stamps + 5 Souvenir Sheets, All Cmpt. 343.80 110.00
COSTA RICA
218 i, o COLLECTION,  682 Diff. Stamps + 8 Diff. Souv. Sheets, Mostly Mint, 1100.00 E 320.00
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
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CUBA
219 ii 690a // 926a,  Nine Diff. Cmpt. MNH Sheets (3 Diff. Cmpt. Sets), 1961 330.00 140.00
220 i, o COLLECTION,  1899-1961 Period, About 760 Diff. Stamps + 18 Diff. 1400.00 E 400.00
CYPRUS
221 i 12, 18, Unused (No Gum), 1881-84 Issues, Sound Cond., F-VF, SCV is 615.00 90.00
222 i,ii COLLECTION,  198 Diff. Stamps + 3 Souv. Sheets, 1882-1985 Period, 505.00 150.00
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
223 o ACCUMULATION,  Nearly 1,300 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Nearly All are .... 80.00
DENMARK
224 ii,o COLLECTION,  59 Stamps + 2 Souv. Sheets, All Diff., Sound Cond., . 818.00 260.00
225 ii POSTAL CARDS,  14 Diff. Pre-Stamped Postal Cards + 5 Diff. Postal. .... 80.00
DOMINICA
226 i COLLECTION,  87 Diff. Stamps, 1886-1954 Issues, Mint, Sound Cond 328.00 100.00
EGYPT
227 ii,i COLLECTION,  324 Stamps + 4 Souv. Sheets, All Diff., All are Cmpt. 385.00 140.00
EUROPE
228 i ACCUMULATION,  38 Diff. Stamps, Unused, OG, Hinged, Generally , 560.00 200.00
229 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  92 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, A Few are MNH, 840.00 260.00
FALKLAND ISLANDS
230 i 9, 11, 16, 18 (4 Diff.), 1891-96 Issues, Unused, No Gum, Generally So . 284.00 60.00
231 i 9 // 102, MR3,  1891-1949 Period, 28 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, Sound C . 695.45 200.00
232 i 24 // 80,  23 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, Mostly LH, Generally Sound . 450.00 150.00
233 ii COLLECTION,  1946-2000 Period, 311 Stamps + 6 Souv. Sheets, All l 691.00 320.00
234 i COLLECTION,  42 Diff. Stamps, 1891-1955 Period, Mint, Sound Cond 495.45 150.00
235 i COLLECTION,  1935-85 Period, 141 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, All 839.00 240.00
FIUME
236 i 134-148 (15),  Cmpt. Set, 1921 Issue, #141 is Unused, No Gum (SCV is 557.00 120.00
FRANCE
237 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Mostly 1870-2002 Period, About 2,700 Stamps, . 1500.00 300.00
238 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Includes Many Diff. French Colonies, About 37 . . .... 400.00
239 ii COLLECTION,  173 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, MNH, OG, 1936-, S 558.00 180.00
240 ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  13 Diff. Items + 9 Diff. Cmpt. Bklts., 1988-2014 350.00 140.00
FRENCH POLYNESIA
241 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 300 Stamps, Includes Some F.S.A.T., Mo . 600.00 E 240.00
242 i COLLECTION,  85 Diff. Mint Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, 1915-64 Issue . 432.00 150.00
243 i,ii COLLECTION,  70 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1963-80 Issues 785.00 280.00
FRENCH COMMUNITY
244 ii COLLECTION,  76 Diff. Stamps + 2 Souv. Sheets, All Diff., All Cmpt. 435.00 160.00
245 i COLLECTION,  47 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, Sound Cond., . 350.00 120.00
GERMANY
246 o 282 // 321,  Twenty Diff. Used Stamps (1923 Issues), Generally Sound . 200.00 200.00
247 o 662 // 695, B309 // B341,  35 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, 1949-54 Issu 828.00 220.00
248 ii 670-685 (16),  Cmpt. Set (1951-52 Issues), MNH, OG, Generally Sound 1700.00 460.00
249 o, i ACCUMULATION,  Over 2,200 Stamps (Hinged on Pages), Mint & Us .... 200.00
250 i B1 // B67,  48 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1919-34 Issues, Soun 632.45 200.00
251 o B90-B92, B102-B105,  Seven Diff. Souv. Sheets, 1936-37 Issues, Used. 348.00 120.00
252 ii B91, B92, B102, B103,  4 Diff. Souv. Sheets, 1936-37 Issues, Sound C. 422.50 160.00
253 ii B106 "Congress" Souv. Sheet, OG, MNH, F-VF, 1937 Issue, Sound . 240.00 95.00
254 C B292, B293,  "Storm Trooper" (Last German Issue in 1945), Cmpt. Se . 7200.00 800.00
255 ii B294, B295,  Cmpt. Set, 1946 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., VF, SC. 90.00 50.00
256 ii BOOKLETS,  14 Diff. Cmpt. Bklts., 1994-2008 Period, MNH, Sound . 304.50 120.00
257 ii COLLECTION,  46 Diff. Stamps, 1922-39 Issues, All Cmpt. Sets, All . 455.70 180.00
258 ii COLLECTION,  148 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets (#B107 // B293), All 525.00 200.00
259 i COLLECTION,  231 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1925-48  Issue 369.00 120.00
260 i, o COLLECTION,  1947-57 Period, 230 Diff. Stamps (Hinged on Pages), 760.00 140.00
261 ii SE-TENANT,  Tete-Beche & Gutter Pairs, 33 Diff. Items, From Bklt. P, .... 140.00
GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
262 ii 10NB11  "Goethe" Souv. Sheet, 1949 Issue, MNH, OG, Tiny Nick at B 140.00 60.00
263 ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  22 Diff. Items, 1955-79 Period, All are MNH, . 156.50 60.00
GERMAN BERLIN
264 o 9N1 // 9N115, 9NB4, 9NB5,  99 Diff. Stamps, Includes Many Cmpt. Se 1235.45 380.00
265 i 9NB3a "Berlin Bear" Souv. Sheet, 1949 Issue, Unused, No Gum, Soun. 325.00 100.00

LIVE ON-LINE BIDDING WILL BE AVAILABLE
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GREAT BRITAIN
266 o "MACHINS",   Collection of About 845 Stamps (Hinged on Pages), M . .... 260.00
267 ii ACCUMULATION,  7 Blks. of 4 + 2 Single Stamps + 2 Cmpt. Bklts., . 523.00 200.00
268 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  224 Stamps + 4 Bklts., Mostly Diff., Mostly Cmpt 913.00 180.00
269 o ACCUMULATION,  10 Diff. Stamps, 1841-1950 Issues, Used, Better It 616.00 150.00
270 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 2400 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1990, Includes So .... 360.00
271 o COLLECTION,  1841-1969 Period, Over 300 Diff. Stamps, All Used, . 2900.00 E 600.00
GREAT BRITAIN - GUERNSEY
272 ii N4, N5,  1942 Issue, Cmpt. Set (6 of Each), Sound Cond., OG, MNH, . 277.50 100.00
GREAT BRITAIN - ISLE OF MAN
273 ii COLLECTION,  1958-87 Period, About 750 Stamps +11 Souv. Sheets . 900.00 E 260.00
GREAT BRITAIN - JERSEY
274 ii 1215b (x 7),  "Q. E. II 80th Birthday" Souv. Sheet, Joint Issue with Ne . 140.00 40.00
GREECE
275 i,ii 624 // 1190,  180 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1958-76 Issues, G 274.00 100.00
276 i, o ACCUMULATION,  1880-2011 Period, About 920 Stamps (on Pages . 700.00 E 170.00
277 i, o COLLECTION,  271 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Mint, OG, Generally Sound 1200.00 E 300.00
278 o, i COLLECTION,  1862-1972 Period, 247 Stamps, Nearly All Diff., Min, 1300.00 E 220.00
GREENLAND
279 ii COLLECTION,  1938-2002 Period, 103 Stamps + 10 Cmpt. Bklts., Nea 649.00 280.00
280 i, o COLLECTION,  1938-89 Period, 152 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, Mo 445.00 140.00
GUINEA-BISSAU
281 ii COLLECTION,  211 Stamps + 8 Souv. Sheets, Nearly All are Cmpt. Se 308.00 100.00
HONG KONG
282 i 147 // 235 (26 Diff.), 1935-67 Issues, Unused, OG, Hinged, Sound Cond 285.00 100.00
283 ii,i 164 // 651E,  27 Diff. Stamps, All are Mint, OG, Nearly All are MNH, . 424.95 0.00
284 ii,i 203-217 (15),  "QE II" (1962 Issue), Cmpt. Set, Mint, Sound Cond., OG 186.85 60.00
285 ii 592 // 715,  18 Diff. Blks. of 4 + 17 Diff. Blks. of 10, 1991-95 Issues, . . 439.90 160.00
HUNGARY
286 o 1 // 12, P1, P2a,  12 Diff. Used Stamps, Includes #4a, 1871-72 Issues, . 765.00 160.00
287 o 2 "3 k. Green", 1871 Issue, Used, Sound Cond. (Except for 1 Sh . 750.00 160.00
288 o 3-12 (10),  1871-72 Issues, 10 Diff. Used Stamps, Mostly Sound Cond . 714.00 160.00
289 o 4a "10 k. Pale Blue", 1871 Issue, Used, Sound Cond., About Fine . 450.00 120.00
290 i 788A // 869, C63-C65,   38 Imperf. Singles + 3 Imperf. Between Pairs . 454.00 160.00
291 i 962-967, B199-B201 (9),  Cmpt. Mint Sets (Imperf.), 1947 & 1951 Iss . 575.00 140.00
292 i "SOPRAN" Provisional Issue, 10 Diff. Stamps, Anti-Communist Revo . .... 100.00
293 i B188-B194, B204,  8 Diff. Mint Stamps (Imperf.), Cmpt. Sets, 1946 & 530.00 200.00
294 i B195-B198 (4),  Cmpt. Set (Imperf.), 1947 Issue, Mint, Sound Cond., . 400.00 120.00
295 i B198A-B198D, CB1 // CB1C,  "Roosevelt" Souv. Sheets (Footnotes), . . 600.00 200.00
296 i, o BACK-OF-BOOK,  Collection, 357 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Some Prest . 900.00 E 360.00
297 ii C66 "Chain Bridge" Souv. Sheet, 1949 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, . . . 350.00 160.00
298 ii C81 Imperf. Sheet of 4, MNH, 1950 "UPU" Issue, OG, Sound Cond. 600.00 300.00
299 i C81 Imperf. Single, 1949 "UPU" Issue, Unused, OG, LH, Sound Co. 80.00 40.00
300 i C81 Sheet of 4 (Perforated), 1950 "UPU" Issue, Sound Cond., Mint . 525.00 240.00
301 i CB1D, CB2, "Chain Bridge" Souv. Sheets, 1948 Issues, Mint, Sound C., 240.00 100.00
302 o, i COLLECTION,  500 Stamps (Includes a Few "Scouting Labels" & Mis, .... 240.00
303 o, i COLLECTION,  About 1,200 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mostly 1935-61 Pe .... 300.00
304 i IMPERF. SINGLES,  59 Diff. Items, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1950-61 Issu 705.50 240.00
305 i OCCUPATION Issues (Banat, Bacska Issues), 51 Diff. Mint Stamps, M 742.00 280.00
306 i OCCUPATION Issues (Szeged Issues Cmpt.), 49 Diff. Mint Stamps, M 751.00 280.00
307 i OCCUPATION Issues (French), 57 Diff. Stamps, 1919 Issues, All are , 850.00 320.00
308 i, o OCCUPATION Issues, 293 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Includes Some Unlist 500.00 + 200.00
309 i, o OCCUPATION Issues (First Debrecen Issue), 66 Diff. Stamps, Nearly . 1485.00 400.00
310 i, o OCCUPATION Issues (First Transylvania Issue), 47 Stamps, Nearly A. 850.00 240.00
311 i SOUVENIR SHEETS,  11 Diff. Items, 1938-60 Period, Mint, OG, Som 416.00 100.00
312 i,ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  25 Diff. Items, 1938-60 Period, Mint, Sound Co 674.50 260.00
ICELAND
313 o 10 // 14 (4 Diff.), 1876 Issue, Used (C.D.S. Cancels), Sound Cond., F . . 765.50 150.00
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
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IRELAND
314 ii COLLECTION,  74 Stamps + 14 Souv. Sheets + 6 Bklts., All Diff., All . 348.00 120.00
ISRAEL
315 o 1-9 (9), Cmpt. Set (1948 Issue), Used, Few Rough Perfs, Otherwise Sou 150.00 70.00
316 ii 8, 9, 1948 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., F-VF, SCV is $300.00 . . 300.00 120.00
317 ii 15, 27, 46-50 (7 Diff.), All with Cmpt. Tabs, 1949-51 Issues, MNH, OG 240.00 110.00
318 ii 25 "500 p. Value" (with Cmpt. Tab), 1950 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound 200.00 90.00
319 i 28-30 (7),  Cmpt. Set (with Cmpt. Tabs), 1949 Issue, Mint, OG, LH, So 575.00 240.00
320 i 33, 34, Cmpt. Set (with Cmpt. Tabs), 1950 Issue, Mint, OG, VLH, Sou 500.00 160.00
321 ii C1-C6 (6),  Cmpt. Set (with Cmpt. Tabs), 1950 Issue, MNH, OG, Soun 260.00 120.00
ITALIAN COLONIES
322 i COLLECTION,  77 Diff. Stamps, Mint, OG, Some are Italian East Afri 889.00 260.00
ITALIAN STATES
323 i MODENA,   #10, 13,  1859 Issue, Unused, #10 is No Gum (Signed Schl 520.00 130.00
324 i PARMA,   #13,  "10 c. Brown", 1859 Issue, Unused, No Gum, Sound C, 250.00 80.00
325 i PARMA,   #PR2,  "9 c. Black" (Newspaper Tax), 1852 Issue, Mint, OG 825.00 150.00
326 o ROMAGNA,   #6,  "5 b. Black", 1859 Issue, Used, 4 Margins, VF, SCV 400.00 100.00
327 i ROMAGNA,   #7,  "6 b. Black", 1859 Issue, Mint, OG, Light Natural G 500.00 140.00
328 i ROMAN STATES,  #12 // 25 (8 Diff.), 1867-68 Issues, Mint, OG, Soun 1125.00 150.00
329 i ROMAN STATES,   #9,  "8 b. Black", 1852 Issue, Mint, Sound Cond., 550.00 150.00
330 i SICILY,   #18,  "50 g. Brown Red", 1859 Issue, Mint, Sound Cond., OG 975.00 180.00
ITALY
331 i 47 // 91 (16 Diff.), 1879-1926 Issues, Unused, OG, Generally Sound Co 1148.00 180.00
332 i 85 "50 c. Violet" (1901 Issue), Unused, OG, Couple Blunt Perfs. . . 850.00 140.00
333 ii 96b // 105h, E3a (8 Diff.), Stamps with Advertising Label Attached (19. 434.00 150.00
334 i,ii 119 // 135  (19 Diff.), 1911-21 Issues, All Cmpt. Sets, Mint, OG, Mostly 280.00 80.00
335 i 115-118 (4),  Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1910 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, Hinged, 429.00 150.00
336 ii 134a, 135a,  Imperf. Horiz. Pairs, 1921 Issue, Mint, OG, MNH, Sound 260.00 150.00
337 i 140-142, 159-164, 171-174 (13 Diff.), Cmpt. Sets, 1922-24 Issues, Mint 197.00 90.00
338 i 165-170 (6),  "Manzoni", Cmpt. Set (1923 Issue), Sound Cond., Mint, . 958.00 240.00
339 i,ii 242 // 386, C73 // C105, CE1, CE2,  37 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint . 477.00 160.00
340 i 280-289, C35-C39, CE1-CE2 (17), Cmpt. Set, 1932 Issue, Mint, OG, . 242.40 100.00
341 ii 290-305 (16),  Cmpt. Set, 1932 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., Mostly 455.00 260.00
342 ii 315 // 600, C20 // CE9,  25 Diff. Stamps, 1930-52 Issues, All MNH, OG 338.50 130.00
343 i 331 // 376, C66 // C94,  45 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1934-37 751.00 260.00
344 i 377-386, C95-C99 (15),  Cmpt. Set, 1937 Issue, Mint, OG, LH, Sound 259.00 130.00
345 ii 477, 477a,  "100 l. Value" (1946 Issue), MNH, OG, Sound Cond., F-VF 900.00 480.00
346 o, i ACCUMULATION,  1860-1970 Period, About 1,000 Stamps (on Vario 1000.00 E 200.00
347 o, i ACCUMULATION,   About 2,800 Stamps, Mostly Pre-2000 Period, M 1000.00 E 240.00
348 ii C25, C26,  1930 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., VF, SCV is $300.00 . 300.00 160.00
349 o D10-D14 (5),   1925-27 Issues, Used, Sound Cond., Typical AVG-Fine 1025.00 300.00
ITALY - AEGEAN ISLANDS
350 ii 31-35 (5), "Soccer" Set Cmpt., 1934 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, MNH, F- 1340.00 460.00
351 ii 59-65, C1 // C31,  21 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. MNH Sets, 1930-40 Issue 437.00 170.00
352 ii "FERRUCCI" Issues, Seven Diff. Aegean Islands, All Cmpt. Sets, 1930 450.50 180.00
ITALY - TRIESTE (Zone A)
353 ii 58-208 (152 Diff.), 1949-54 Period, All Cmpt. Sets, Sound Cond., OG . 993.00 280.00
354 i,ii COLLECTION,  145 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, All are Mint, OG, 967.00 320.00
355 ii J1-J29 (28),  1947-54 Postage Dues, Cmpt. Sets, Sound Cond., OG, MNH 914.25 300.00
356 ii Q1-Q12 (12),  Cmpt. Set, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., 1947-48 Issues, F-V 1202.00 360.00
JAMAICA
357 i COLLECTION,  53 Diff. Stamps, 1901-55 Issues, Mint, Sound Cond., 304.00 80.00
JAPAN
358 ii,i 283a // 1087a,  12 Diff. MNH Souv. Sheets (4 are NGAI), 1938-75 Issu 638.75 260.00
359 ii 456 Souv. Sheet (1949 Issue), MNH, OG, Light Wrinkles & Gum B 350.00 100.00
360 o, i ACCUMULATION,  Mostly 1876-1982 Period, About 1,980 Stamps ( . 700.00 E 180.00
361 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 1100 Stamps, 1899-1980 Period, Mostly . .... 400.00
362 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  204 Mint Stamps, Cmpt. Sets & Better Singles, M .... 240.00
363 i, o ACCUMULATION,  500 Stamps, Mint & Used, Mostly Diff., 1876-19 .... 300.00
364 i,ii ACCUMULATION,  45 Souvenir Sheets (24 Diff.), 1947-61 Period, A. 856.00 320.00
365 ii,i ACCUMULATION,  About 3000 Stamps, Includes Some Souv. Sheets . .... 600.00
366 o ACCUMULATION,  About 3500 Stamps, 1876-1990 Period, All are U .... 300.00
367 i COLLECTION,  143 Diff. Mint Stamps, 1929-56 Period, All Cmpt. Set 1440.00 500.00
368 i COLLECTION,  153 Diff. Mint Stamps, 1929-56 Period, Mostly Diff., I 948.00 300.00

Suggested Value is Not a Minimum or Reserve Bid
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LAOS
369 i 1-17, C2-C4, J1-J6,  Cmpt. Set, 26 Diff. Souv. Sheets, Unused, All are . 300.00 80.00
370 ii 84b "Freedom from Hunger", Souv. Sheet, 1963 Issue, Sound Cond., 100.00 30.00
371 ii LAOS & CAMBODIA,  About 430 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mostly Miny 588.00 190.00
LATIN AMERICA
372 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Over 3000 Stamps, Most are Pre-1975, Mint (Som .... 320.00
373 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 3000 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1980, Mint & Us .... 300.00
374 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 3500 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1980, Mint & Us .... 500.00
375 ii,i ACCUMULATION,  Over 2700 Stamps, Includes Some Souv. Sheets, . .... 550.00
376 o, i ACCUMULATION,  Mostly Ecuador & Cuba, Over 2200 Stamps, Min .... 300.00
LEEWARD ISLANDS
377 i 133-147 (15),  Cmpt. Set, 1954 Issue, Mint, OG, VLH, Sound Cond., F 67.75 40.00
378 i COLLECTION,  130 Diff. Stamps, Mint, Generally Sound Cond., OG, . 473.00 140.00
LIBYA
379 i COLLECTION,  41 Diff. Stamps, 1912-29 Period, Mint, Generally So.. 842.00 200.00
LIECHTENSTEIN
380 i, o 4 // 267  (50 Diff. Stamps), 1917-53 Issues, Mint & Used, Sound Cond., 190.00 60.00
381 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 800 Stamps, Mint & Used, Pre-1986 Period .... 160.00
382 ii C15, C16,  Cmpt. Set, 1936 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., VF, SCV is 160.00 100.00
383 i COLLECTION,  1925-49 Period, 108 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Set 421.00 130.00
384 i COLLECTION,  1917-48 Period, 108 Diff. Stamps, Mint, Generally So 492.00 140.00
MACAO
385 i 37 // 44a (6 Diff.), 1888 Issues, Unused, NGAI, Sound Cond., Just F-VF 638.00 240.00
386 i 50, 54, 57 (1894 Issues), Unused, NGAI, Sound Cond., F-VF, SCV is . . 160.00 80.00
387 i,ii 350 // 832,  67 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1951-96 Period, So . 335.00 140.00
MADAGASCAR (MALAGASY)
388 o 23 "5 c. on 1 c." (1896 Surcharge), Used, Sound Cond., Close to . . 2500.00 240.00
MALAYA
389 i COLLECTION,  67 Diff. Stamps, Pre-1950 Issues, All Mint, OG, Sou . 836.00 260.00
390 o COLLECTION,  About 590 Stamps, Mostly All Diff., 1948-2004 Issu . .... 240.00
391 i, o COLLECTION,  About 550 Stamps, 1953-86 Period, Mostly Diff., Mint .... 220.00
392 i KELANTAN,  #50-70 (21), Cmpt. Set, 1951-55 Issues, Mint, OG, LH, 214.85 100.00
MALTA
393 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 700 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mint & Used, M 700.00 E 220.00
394 ii,i COLLECTION,  600 Stamps + 16 Souv. Sheets, Nearly All Diff., Most 600.00 E 180.00
395 o, i COLLECTION,  1885-1991 Period, 550 Stamps + 3 Souv. Sheets, Man 500.00 E 120.00
MEXICO
396 ii,i ACCUMULATION,  Over 1,800 Stamps (in Glassines), All are Mint, P 930.00 300.00
397 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 1700 Stamps, Pre-1990 Issues, Mint & Use .... 300.00
MIDDLE EAST
398 ii COLLECTION,  116 Stamps + 12 Souv. Sheets, All Diff., All Cmpt. M 301.00 120.00
399 i COLLECTION,  126 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Sets, Mint, Sound Co 193.00 75.00
MONACO
400 ii 20 "25 c. Green" (1891 Issue), MNH, OG, Sound Cond., F-VF Cen 425.00 160.00
401 ii 150 // 158,  Nine Diff., Bottom Margin Imperf. Pairs, Cmpt. for 1938-39 450.00 E 80.00
402 i, o ACCUMULATION,  1885-1993 Period, About 600 Stamps + 6 Souv. S 700.00 E 170.00
403 ii COLLECTION,  167 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, Mostly Pre-2000 Pe 558.00 220.00
MONGOLIA
404 i, o 2 // 74, 23 Diff. Stamps, 17 are Mint, OG (6 are Used), 1924-32 Issue . 400.00 150.00
MONTSERRAT
405 ii 588-591 (4),  "Christmas" Topical (1985 Issue), Progressive Trial Color .... 80.00
NEPAL
406 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 740 Stamps (Mostly Pre-1992 Period), Min .... 180.00
NEW CALEDONIA
407 i, o 12a // 323, C36, C37 (44 Diff.), 1891-1964 Issues, Mint (Some are MN 181.00 60.00
NEW ZEALAND
408 ii 333-352, 382-404,  44 Diff. Stamps, 1960-70 Regular Issues, Cmpt. Set 157.60 70.00
NORTH BORNEO
409 i, o 32a // 272,  19 Diff. Items, 1886-1955 Period, Includes 12 Imperf. Pairs 565.00 150.00
410 ii 280-295 (16),  Cmpt. Set, 1961 Issue, MNH, OG, Sound Cond., VF, SC 167.70 100.00
NORWAY
411 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 850 Stamps, 1939-90 Period, Mint (Many 800.00 E 240.00
PHILIPPINES
412 ii SOUVENIR SHEETS,  20 Diff., 1976-2000 Issues, Sound Cond., OG, . 182.50 60.00
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PORTUGAL
413 o 12 // 31,  12 Diff. Stamps, Used, 1862-69 Issues, Generally Sound Con. 996.00 200.00
414 o 34 // 85, P1a,  44 Diff. Stamps, All Used, 1870-93 Issues, Generally So. 1266.50 280.00
415 o 97 // 205,  1894-1911 Period, 58 Diff. Stamps, All Used, Generally Sou 753.00 200.00
416 ii 747, 748,  "NATO" Set Cmpt., 1952 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, MNH, V 297.50 120.00
417 o, i ACCUMULATION,  1858-1940 Period, 140 Stamps, Mostly Diff., Mi . 2000.00 E 380.00
418 i, o ACCUMULATION,  About 3000 Stamps, Includes Some Colonies, Mo ...,. 340.00
419 o COLLECTION,  1912-43 Period, 207 Diff. Stamps, All are Used, Gener 618.00 140.00
420 o, i COLLECTION,  1940-81 Period, 538 Stamps, Mostly All Diff., Mostly 600.00 E 180.00
ROMANIA
421 i, o COLLECTION,  465 Diff. Stamps (235 Diff.), 1901-35 Period, Many P 1500.00 E 380.00
RUSSIA
422 o, i 546 // 712,  151 Diff. Stamps + 1 Souv. Sheet, Mostly Used, 1934-38 Is 844.00 280.00
423 i 841 // 2211, C1,  61 Diff. Stamps + 4 Diff. Souv. Sheets, All Cmpt. Mi, 550.00 240.00
424 i B24-B28 (5),  "Philately for the Children", 5 Diff. Mint Stamps, 1922 I . 440.00 180.00
425 o, i C4 // C97,  68 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Used, 1923-56 Issues, Mostly Cmp 643.00 280.00
426 o, i COLLECTION,  177 Stamps, Nearly All Diff., Hinged on Album Page . 837.00 240.00
427 o, i COLLECTION,  253 Stamps, Hinged on Album Pages, Mostly Diff., 1 . 910.00 280.00
SAAR
428 i,ii COLLECTION,  81 Diff. Stamps, All Mint, OG, Sound Cond., All Cmp 599.00 240.00
ST. HELENA
429 ii 159-172 (14),  Cmpt. Set (as Pairs), 1961 Issue, Sound Cond., OG, MNH 146.20 60.00
SAN MARINO
430 i 2 // 23, 1877-99 Issues, 12 Diff. Stamps, Mint, OG, Generally Sound C 713.25 140.00
431 i 15 "30 c. Brown", 1877 Issue, Mint, OG, Generally Sound Cond., . 925.00 180.00
432 i,ii COLLECTION,  1963-85 Period, 461 Diff. Mint Stamps (Hinged on Alb 400.00 E 90.00
SARAWAK
433 i COLLECTION,  73 Diff. Stamps, Mint, Sound Cond., OG, F-VF, 1871 448.50 130.00
SINGAPORE
434 ii 43-48 (6),  Four of Each, Plus #115a, 715a-715j, 717b, 717c, One Cmpt 196.00 80.00
SOMALIA
435 i COLLECTION,  182 Diff. Stamps, 1903-55 Period, Mint, Some Mixed 1150.00 280.00
SOMALI COAST
436 ii 194-220, 222, 223 (29 Diff.), 1943 Issue, Cmpt. Set (Missing #221), M 200.00 E 80.00
STRAITS SETTLEMENTS
437 o, i 3 // 251,  37 Diff. Stamps, 1867-1938 Issues, Nearly All are Used, #3 i . 847.00 200.00
SWITZERLAND
438 o 301-305 (5),  "PAX" (1945 Issue), High Values of Set, Used, Sound . . . 675.00 280.00
439 o, i B1 // B44,  43 Diff. Stamps, Nearly All Cmpt. Sets, 1913-27 Period, . . 735.75 220.00
440 o, i B45 // B462,  399 Stamps + 4 Souv. Sheets, All Diff., 1928-78 Issues, . 761.65 240.00
441 o C1 "30 c. Value" (1920 Issue), Used, Sound Cond., VF, Cancel Ap. 1250.00 100.00
442 i,ii COLLECTION,  220 Diff. Stamps + 1 Bklt. + 1 Souv. Sheet, Sound C . 500.00 E 100.00
443 o, i COLLECTION,  118 Diff. Stamps, Hinged on Album Pages, Includes . 850.00 200.00
THAILAND
444 o, i ACCUMULATION,  About 2,600 Stamps, Mint & Used, Some Duplic. 900.00 200.00
445 ii COLLECTION,  110 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, All are MNH, OG, 423.85 160.00
446 o, i COLLECTION,  About 360 Diff. Stamps, Nearly All are Used, 1883-1. 600.00 E 180.00
447 i,ii COLLECTION,  106 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1947-95 Issues 336.00 110.00
448 o COLLECTION,  665 Diff. Stamps (Hinged on Pages), All Used, 1887-1 1000.00 E 200.00
TONGA
449 i COLLECTION,  519 Diff. Stamps, Mostly Cmpt. Mint Sets (1944-74 . 800.00 E 240.00
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
450 i COLLECTION,  76 Diff. Stamps, 1896-1946 Issues, Mint, Generally . 359.00 100.00
TURKEY
451 o P26, P27,  2 Diff. Newspaper Stamps, Used, 1892 Issues, Typical Rou . 525.00 120.00
TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
452 i,ii COLLECTION,  #71-279 (220 Diff.), All Cmpt. Mint Sets, 1935-73 Is . 504.00 180.00
VATICAN CITY
453 ii,i ACCUMULATION,  850 Mint Stamps (About 200 Diff.), 1929-60 Per. 400.00 100.00
454 ii COLLECTION,  61 Diff. Stamps, All Cmpt. Sets, All MNH, OG, Soun 466.45 160.00
VENEZUELA
455 i, o ACCUMULATION,  Over 1500 Stamps, Mostly Pre-1980 Issues, Mint .... 300.00
VIET NAM (South)
456 i 30-35 (6),  Cmpt. Set, 1955 Issue, Mint, OG, LH, Sound Cond., VF, SC 115.50 60.00
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Lot No.  Scott No.                                                                                                       Scott           Suggested
                                                                                                                                                Cat. Value          Value

PHILATELIC SUPPLIES

457 S "SCOTT" MOUNTS, Dark Background, 30 Packs, All are Strips, Sizes 180.00 R 110.00
458 S "SCOTT" MOUNTS, Dark Background, Box of Unopened & Opened P .... 100.00
459 S "SHOWGARD" MOUNTS, Dark Background, Box of Opened Packs, M .... 120.00

ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss

                            END  OF  SALE

PLEASE  VISIT  OUR  WEBSITE

Our Web Site Lists Auction Catalog, Prices Realized and Auction Schedule
Current Opening Bids and Photos are Posted on StampAuctionNetwork

Link to StampAuctionNetwork is Available on Our Website:

www.ModernStamps.com

 

To Contact Modern Stamps, Inc.

PHONE:  (248)-968-3505

 E-Mail: ModernStamps@att.net
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Live Floor Bidding Will Be Available

Live Bidding On-Line Will be Available

Phone Bidding During The Auction 
Can Be Scheduled

Please Contact Us To Schedule a Phone Bid

FUTURE  AUCTION  SCHEDULE

Sale #521              August 3, 2024

Sale #522      September 14, 2024

NO BUYER’S FEE IS ADDED TO THE INVOICE

SUGGESTED VALUE IS NOT A MINIMUM BID

We Accept Payment by VISA, MasterCard,
Discover, AmEx or PayPal

(Our PayPal Address is ModernStamps@ATT.NET)

No Surcharge is Added for Prompt Payment
(After 3 Weeks, a 3% Fee Will be Added)

We Also Accept Payments Using Zelle
(Our Zelle Address is ModernStamps@ATT.NET)
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